Deuel County Zoning

PO Box 606 Clear Lake, SD 57226-0606 Phone 605-874-8562 Fax Number 605-874-1306

Deuel County Board Planning Commission Joint Meeting with the Deuel County Commissioners

Commissioners' Meeting Room, Courthouse
Tuesday, February 20, 2024 10:00 a.m.

Agend	a
□ Call	meeting to order.
□ Арро	pintments:
10:00	a.m. Convene Jointly as Planning Commission and Board of County Commissioners
•	# B2022-01-06: an Ordinance to amend that Article XII, "General Requirements," Section 1214 On-Premise and Off-Premise Signs and Article II, "Definitions" by adding Freestanding Sign and Wall Sign Public Hearing: Planning Commission and Board of County Commissioners Planning Commission Resolution Recommending approval of Ordinance # B2022-01-06 First Reading of Ordinance # B2022-01-06.
•	Adjourn Planning Commission/Convene only as Board of County Commissioners
	□ Motion to adjourn.
Next m	neeting: March 11, 2024
It is the	e policy of Deuel County not to discriminate against the disabled. If you plan to attend, please let us

know in advance if special accommodations are needed.